The District’s Milk Program was impacted by COVID-19 as the District did not offer milk for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2021.  The District plans to offer milk for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022.

Additionally, the District refunded the 8 remaining payments due on their 2012 School Bonds totaling
$5,515,000 with an interest rate of 4.00% in September 2021. The District issued 2021 School Refunding Bonds
in the amount of $4,930,000 with a net interest cost of .909%. The net present value savings in interest on the
2021 School Refunding bonds is $613,924.61.

NOTE 20: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

GASB 84, Fiduciary Activities, was implemented during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021.  As part of this
implementation, the activity for the Unemployment Compensation Insurance Trust Fund which had previously
been reported in the Fiduciary Funds is now reported in the General Fund.  The Student Activities Fund is now
reported in the Special Revenue Fund.  The ending balances as of June 30, 2020 were restated due to this
implementation as follows:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2020 June 30, 2020
as Previously Retroactive as

Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Activities - Governmental Activities:
Net Position - Ending 14,912,337$ 228,651$   15,140,988$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
Fund Balances - Governmental Funds:

   General Fund:
   Fund Balance - June 30 3,960,214$   184,738$   4,144,952$

   Special Revenue Fund:
   Fund Balance - June 30 -0-$   43,913$   43,913$

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position -
Fiduciary Funds:

   Unemployment Compensation Trust:
   Net Position - End of the Year 184,738$   (184,738)$   -0-$

Page 74

SCHEDULES OF REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Page 75

E
xh

ib
it

 L
-1

L
O

N
G

 H
IL

L
 T

O
W

N
S

H
IP

 S
C

H
O

O
L

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

R
E

Q
U

IR
E

D
 S

U
P

P
L

E
M

E
N

T
A

R
Y

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

S
S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
 O

F
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
'S

 P
R

O
P

O
R

T
IO

N
A

T
E

 S
H

A
R

E
 O

F
 T

H
E

 N
E

T
 P

E
N

S
IO

N
 L

IA
B

IL
IT

Y
P

U
B

L
IC

 E
M

P
L

O
Y

E
E

S
 R

E
T

IR
E

M
E

N
T

 S
Y

S
T

E
M

L
A

S
T

 S
E

V
E

N
 F

IS
C

A
L

 Y
E

A
R

S

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21